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Douglas Heckathorn, PhD  
Professor, Department of Sociology  
344 Uris Hall  
Cornell University  
Ithaca, NY 14853-7601  
phone: 607.255.4368  
e-mail: douglas.heckathorn@cornell.edu  
  
Steve Thompson, PhD  
Department of Statistics and Actuarial Science  
Simon Fraser University  
8888 University Drive  
Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6 CANADA  
phone 604 268 6591  
email thompson@sfu.ca 
  
  
Tobi Saidel, PhD  
Senior Technical Officer  
Family Health International P.O. Box 13950 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 USA 
Telephone: 1.919.544.7040  
Email: tsaidel@fhiindia.org  
  
Merrill Singer, PhD  
Chief of Research   
Hispanic Health Council  
175 Main Street  
Hartford, CT 06106. Ph: (860) 527-0856  
Email: msinger@hispanichealth.com  
  
Sam Friedman, PhD  
National Development and Research Institutes  
71 West 23d Street, 8th floor  
New York, NY 10010  
212 845 4467  
friedman@ndri.org  
  
 
Ricky Bluthenthal, PhD  
RAND Corporation  
1776 Main Street P.O. Box 2138 Santa 
Monica, CA 90407-2138  
Phone:    (310) 393-0411, x6642  
Email:    Ricky_Bluthenthal@rand.org 
  

 
 
Don DesJarlais PhD  
Beth Israel Medical Center,   
160 Water Street - 24th Floor,   
New York, NY 10038, USA.   
e-mail: dcdesjarla@aol.com  
  
Alex Kral, PhD  
RTI International  
28 Second Street, Suite 300 San 
Francisco, CA 94105-3461  
akral@rti.org Tel: 415-538-0909   
Brian Burke  
Survey Director  
RTI International  
3040 Cornwallis Rd  
PO Box 12194  
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194  
bjb@rti.org 
  
Ada Adimora, MD  
Division of Infectious Diseases  
130 Mason Farm Road CB  
#7030 Bioinformatics Building  
UNC School of Medicine   
Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7030  
Phone: 919-966-2536   
Email:  adimora@med.unc.edu 
   
Beryl Koblin, PhD  
New York Blood Center  
310 East 67

th
 Street   

New York, NY  10021  
Phone: 212-570-3105   
Email: Beryl_koblin@nybc.org 
    
Elisa Sobo, PhD  
Department of Anthropology  
San Diego State University  
5500 Campanile Drive  
San Diego, CA  92182-6040  
Phone: 619-594-6591  
Email:  esobo@mail.sdsu.edu 
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Judith Porter, PhD  
Bryn Mawr College  
101 North Merion Ave  
Bryn Mawr, PA  19102   
Phone: 610-526-5030   
Email:  jporter@brynmawr.edu 
  
Lisa Bond, PhD  
PHMC  
260 South Broad Street, 18

th
 Floor  

Philadelphia, PA  19102   
Phone: 215-985-2500   
Email:  lisab@phmc.org 
  
Pamina Gorbach, PhD  
UCLA Pub Hlth-Epid, Box 951772  
10880 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 540  
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1772  
Phone: 310-794-2555   
Email: pgorbach@ucla.edu 

  
Sharon Weir, PhD  
MEASURE/Evaluation Project  
UNC Dept of Epidemiology   
306 University Sq East  
Chapel Hill, NC  27514  
Phone: 919-843-9474   
Email: Sharon_weir@unc.edu 

  
Yasmina Katsulis, PhD  
University of Arizona. Lattie F. Coor Building  
PO Box 874602  
Tempe, AZ  85287-4602  
Phone: 480-965-5009   
Email:  Yasmina.katsulis@asu.edu 
  
Sheana Bull, PhD  
Colorado Health Outcomes Program  
12477 East 19

th
 Avenue, MSF443  

PO Box 6508  
Aurora, CO  80045  
Phone: 303-724-1238   
Email: Sheana.Bull@uchsc.edu 

  
Caitlinn Sionean, PhD  
213A Huff Hall MC-586  
1206 South Fourth Street  
Champaign, IL  61820  
Phone: 217-244-4061   
Email: sionean@uiuc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cornelis Rietmeijer, MD  
Denver Public Health  
605 Bannock Street  
Denver, CO 80204  
Phone: 303-436-7363  
email krietmei@dhha.org 
  
Mary Ann Chiasson, MD   
Vice President for Research and Evaluation  
Medial and Health Research Association of New 
York City, Inc.  
4040 Worth St  
New York, NY 10013  
ph: (212) 285-0220  
email: machiasson@mhra.org 
  
Harry Haverkos, MD   
Director, Office on AIDS  
National Institute on Drug Abuse  
6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 5213  
Bethesda, MD 20892   
301-443-1124  
haverkosh@cder.sda.gov.   
Migeulina Leon  
Director of Government Relations and Policy  
National Minority AIDS Council  
1931 13

th
 St, NW  

Washington DC 20009  
202.483.6622  
melon@nmac.org 
  
Michael Ross, PhD  
Professor of Public Health  
University of Texas School of Public Health  
PO Box 20036  
Houston TX 77225  
Phone: 713.500.9652  
Email mross@sph.uth.tmc.edu 
  
John Peterson, PhD   
Department of Psychology  
Georgia State University     30302-5010  
PO Box 5010  
Atlanta, GA   30302-5010  
phone: (404) 651-1148  
email: psylpp@panther.gsu.edu 
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Cyprian Wejnert, PhD 
343 Uris Hall  
Cornell University  
Ithaca, NY 14853-7601  
Email: Cw79@cornell.edu 
Phone: (607) 255-0024 
 
 
David Forrest, PhD  
Department of Epidemiology and Public 
Health, University of Miami School of 
Medicine, 1120 N W 14th Street,  
Suite 915, 
Miami, FL, 33136 
Phone: 305-243-3470 
Email: dforrest@med.miami.edu 
 
 
Robert Broadhead 
Professor, Department of Sociology 
1C Manchester Hall 
University of Connecticut 
Storrs, CT 06269-2068  
Phone: (860) 486-4184 
E-Mail: robert.broadhead@uconn.edu  
 
Lawrence J Ouellet 
Research Professor  
Epidemiology 
University of Illinois, Chicago 
855 SPHPI  
1603 W. Taylor St  
Chicago, IL 60612  
Phone: 312-355-0145  
Email: ljo@uic.edu 
 
 
Graham Kalton, PhD 
Senior Researcher 
Westat, Inc. 
1600 Research Boulevard 
Rockville, MD 20850-3129 
Phone:301-251-1500  
Email: GrahamKalton@westat.com 
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Representatives from City/State Health 
Departments and Community Based 
Organizations  
  
 
Luke Shouse  
Georgia Department of Human Resources  
Division of Public Health  
2 Peachtree Street, NW; 14

th
 Floor, Room 450  

Atlanta, GA  30303-3142  
Phone: 404-657-2601  
Email: rlshouse@dhr.state.ga.us 

  
Laura Salazar  
Rollins School of Public Health  
Emory University  
1520 Clifton Road NE   
Atlanta, GA 30322  
Phone: 404-727-7298  
Email: lfsalaz@sph.emory.edu  
  
Elizabeth Hurwitz  
Massachusetts Department of Health  
Office of Research & Evaluation   
250 Washington St. - 3rd Floor  
Boston, MA 02108  
Phone:  617-624-5306  
Email: elizabeth.hurwitz@state.ma.us 

   
Lisa LeRoy  
Abt Associates  
55 Wheeler Street   
Cambridge, MA 02138  
Phone: 617-349-2723  
Email: Lisa_LeRoy@abtassoc.com 
  
Sharon Melville  
Manager, HIV/STD Epidemiology and 
Surveillance Branch  
Department of State Health Services  
410 Guadalupe Street, Building 636  
Austin, TX 78751  
Phone: 512-533-3100  
Email: sharon.melville@dshs.state.tx.us  
  
Richard Yeager  
Behavioral Surveillance Coordinator  
Department of State Health Services  
410 Guadalupe Street, Building 636  
Austin, TX 78751  
Phone: 512-533-3044   
Email: richard.yeager@dshs.state.tx.us 

  
  
Eve Mokotoff  
HIV/AIDS Epidemiology Manager  
Michigan Department of Community Health  
1151 Taylor Street, Room 210B  
Detroit, MI 48202  
Phone: 313-876-4769  
Email: mokotoffe@michigan.gov  
  
Jan Risser  
Division of Epidemiology  
Center for Infectious Diseases  
University of Texas School of Public Health  
1200 Herman Pressler, RAS E 607 
Houston, TX 77030  
Phone: 713-500-9386  
Email: jan.m.risser@uth.tmc.edu 
  
Trista Bingham  
HIV Epidemiology Program  
Los Angeles Department of Health Services  
600 South Commonwealth Ave., Suite 1920  
Los Angeles, CA 90005  
Phone: 213-351-8175  
Email: tbingham@ladhs.org 
  
Ekow Kwa Sey  
HIV Epidemiology Program  
Los Angeles Department of Health Services  
600 South Commonwealth Ave., Suite 1920  
Los Angeles, CA 90005  
Phone: 213-351-8199  
Email: esey@ladhs.org  
  
Chris Murrill  
HIV Epidemiology Program  
New York City Department of Health and 
Mental Hygiene   
346 Broadway Room 701  
New York, NY 10013  
Phone: 212-442-3467   
Email: cmurrill@health.nyc.gov   
  
Holly Hagan  
National Development and Research Institutes  
71 West 23rd Street  
New York, NY 10010  
Phone: 212-845-4465   
Email: holly.hagan@NDRI.ORG 
   

mailto:rlshouse@dhr.state.ga.us�
mailto:elizabeth.hurwitz@state.ma.us�
mailto:Lisa_LeRoy@abtassoc.com�
mailto:richard.yeager@dshs.state.tx.us�
mailto:jan.m.risser@uth.tmc.edu�
mailto:tbingham@ladhs.org�
mailto:cmurrill@health.nyc.gov�
mailto:holly.hagan@NDRI.ORG�


Mark Thrun  
Director, HIV Prevention  
Denver Public Health Department  
605 Bannock St.  
Denver, CO 80204   
Phone: 303-436-7071  
Email: Mark.Thrun@dhha.org 
  
Steve Koester  
Department of Health & Behavioral Sciences  
University of Colorado at Denver and Health 
Sciences Center  
Campus Box 188 /P.O. Box 173364  
Denver, Colorado 80217-3364  
Phone: 303-556-6775  
Email: Steve.Koester@cudenver.edu 

  
Aaron Roome  
HIV/AIDS Surveillance Program  
Connecticut Department of Public Health  
410 Capitol Ave   MS 11ASV  
PO Box 340308  
Hartford, CT  06134  
Phone: 860-509-7900  
Email: aaron.roome@po.state.ct.us 
  
Margaret Weeks  
Executive Director  
The Institute for Community Research  
2 Hartford Square West, Suite 100  
Hartford, CT 06106  
Phone: 860-278-2044  
Email: mweeks@icrweb.org 
  
Dena Bensen  
Virginia Department of Health  
HIV/AIDS Surveillance Program  
109 Governor Street, Room 326  
Richmond, VA 23219  
Phone: 804-864-7959  
Email: Dena.Bensen@vdh.virginia.gov  
  
Judy Bradford  
Virginia Commonwealth University  
Survey and Evaluation Research Laboratory  
921 W. Franklin Street, Box 843065  
Richmond, VA 23284-3065  
Phone: 804-828-8813  
Email: jbbradfo@vcu.edu 

  
  

Billy Robinson  
Louisiana Office of Public Health  
1010 Common St., 11th floor  
New Orleans LA 70112  
Phone: 504-568-5200   
Email: brobinso@dhh.la.gov 
  
Willi McFarland  
San Francisco Department of Public Health  
AIDS Office  
25 Van Ness, Suite 500  
San Francisco, CA  94102  
Phone: 415-554-9016  
Email: willi_mcfarland@dph.sf.ca.us 
  
Henry Raymond  
San Francisco Department of Public Health  
AIDS Office  
25 Van Ness, Suite 500  
San Francisco, CA  94102  
Phone: 415-554-9093   
Email: hfisher.raymond@sfdph.org 
  
Chris Nemeth  
Research Scientist   
New York State Department of Health  
Bureau  of HIV/AIDS Epidemiology  
Corning Tower, Room 717  
Empire State Plaza Station  
Albany, NY 12237  
Phone: 518-473-9370  
Email: cxn02@health.state.ny.us 
  
Assunta Rieteni  
Research Scientist  
HIV/AIDS Epidemiology, Office of AIDS  
California Department of Health Services  
MS7700 / PO Box 997426  
Sacramento, CA 95899-7426  
Phone: 916-449-5841  
Email: ARitieni@dhs.ca.gov 

  
Dean Klinkenberg  
Research Associate Professor  
Missouri Institute of Mental Health  
5400 Arsenal St.  
St. Louis, MO  63139  
Phone: 314-877-6439  
Email: Dean.Klinkenberg@mimh.edu 
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Yelena Friedberg  
Missouri Department of Health & Senior 
Service  
930 Wildwood Drive  
PO Box 570  
Jefferson City, MO  65109  
Phone: 573-526-7304  
Email: Yelena.Friedberg@dhss.mo.gov  
  
Carol Ciesielski  
STD/HIV Prevention Program  
Chicago Department of Public Health  
530 E. 31st St.  
Chicago, IL  60616  
Phone: 312-747-0105  
Email: ciesielski_carol@cdph.org 
  
Nik Prachand  
Lakeview Specialty Clinic  
Chicago Department of Public Health  
2861 N Clark St   
Chicago, IL 60657  
Phone: 312-742-7362  
Email: prachand_nik@cdph.org 
  
Kathleen Brady  
Medical Director/Medical Epidemiologist  
AIDS Activities Coordinating Office  
Philadelphia Department of Public Health  
1101 Market Street, 9

th
 floor  

Philadelphia, PA  19107  
Phone: 215-685-4778  
Email: Kathleen.A.Brady@phila.gov 
  
Lisa Metsch  
University of Miami School of Medicine   
Dept of Epidemiology and Public Health   
1801 NW 9th Ave., Rm. 313 (D-93)  
Miami, Fl  33136  
Phone: 305-243-3471   
Email: lmetsch@med.miami.edu 
  
David Forrest  
University of Miami School of Medicine   
Dept of Epidemiology and Public Health   
1801 NW  9th Ave., Rm. 313 (D-93)  
Miami, Fl  33136  
Phone: 305-243-5782   
Email: DForrest@med.miami.edu   
  
  

Marlene LaLota  
Florida Department of Health  
Bureau of HIV/AIDS  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-09  
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1715  
Phone: 850-245-4423 Email: 
Marlene_LaLota@doh.state.fl.us 
  
Jy DiCotignano  
Clark County Health District  
P. O. Box 3902  
Las Vegas, NV 89127  
Phone: 702-759-0732  
Email: dicotignano@snhdmail.org  
  
Barbara Bolden  
Epidemiologic Services   
Division of HIV/AIDS Services   
New Jersey Department of Health and Senior 
Services   
PO Box 363   
Trenton, NJ 08625-0363  
Phone: 609-292-8277  
Email: Barbara.Bolden@doh.state.nj.us 
  
Sally D’Errico  
Epidemiologic Services   
Division of HIV/AIDS Services   
New Jersey Department of Health and Senior 
Services   
PO Box 363   
Trenton, NJ 08625-0363  
Phone: 609-292-9198  
Email: Sally.D'Errico@doh.state.nj.us  
  
Colin Flynn  
Chief, Surveillance and Epidemiology  
AIDS Administration  
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene  
500 N. Calvert St., 5th Floor  
Baltimore, MD 21202  
Phone: 410-767-5050  
Email: flynnc@dhmh.state.md.us   
  
Frank Sifakis  
Department of Epidemiology  
Johns Hopkins School of Public Health  
615 North Wolfe Street, Suite E-6539  
Baltimore, MD 21205  
Phone: 443-287-2370  
Email: fsifakis@jhsph.edu 
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Yadira Rolon  
Departamento de Salud  
Vigilancia SIDA   
Centro Comercial 65th infantería   
Ave. 65th infantería   
Urb. San Agustín, Oficina 2-2  
Río Piedras, Puerto Rico 00924  
Phone: 787-763-0240  
Email:  yrolon@salud.gov.pr 
Hanne Thiede  
Public Health - Seattle & King 
County  
HIV/AIDS Epidemiology 
Program  
400 Yesler Way, 3rd Floor   
Seattle, WA 98104   
Phone: 206-296-4318  
Email: 
hanne.thiede@metrokc.gov  
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